OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue B      03/10
Page 1 of 3
Plastic Infrared Emitting Diode
OP265FAA Series
Features:

 INCHES
 [MILLIMETERS]DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
Ordering Information
Part
Number
LED Peak
Wavelength
Output Power (mW/
cm2) Min / Max
IF (mA)
Typ / Max
Total Beam
 Angle
Lead
Length
OP265FAA
850 nm
5.5 / NA
20 / 50  18°   0.50”
OP265FAB 7.5 / 12.5
OP265FAC 11.5 / 16.5
OP265FAD 15.5 / NA
Applications:
• Space-limited applications
• Applications requiring coupling
efficiency
• Battery-operated or voltage-limited
applications
1
2
Pin # LED
1 Cathode
2 Anode
CONTAINS POLYSULFONE
To avoid stress cracking, we suggest using
ND Industries’ Vibra-Tite for thread-locking.
Vibra-Tite evaporates fast without causing structural
failure in OPTEK'S molded plastics.
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue B      03/10
Page 2 of 3
Plastic Infrared Emitting Diode
OP265FAA Series
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
Input Diode
EE (APT) mW/cm2